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TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 1853.

FOREIGN-OFFICE, February 8, 1853.

THE Queen has been pleased to approve of Mr
Paul Fred. Ludvig Beichmann as Consul in

the British Islands in the West Indies, for His
Majesty the King of Denmark.

The Queen has also been pleased to approve of
Mr George A. P. Brady as Vice-Consul at South-
ampton for the Republic of New Grenada.

CROWN-OFFICE, February 10,1853.
Days and Places appointed for holding the Lent

Assizes, 1853.
NORFOLK CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable John, Lord Campbell,
Lord Chief Justice.

The Right Honourable Sir Frederick Pollock, Lord
Chief Baron of the Exchequer.

Buckinghamshire, Monday, February 28, at Ayles-
bury.

Bedfordshire, Thursday, March 3, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Monday, March 7, at Hunting-

don.
Cambridgeshire, Wednesday, March 9, at the

County Courts.
Norfolk, Monday, March 14, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Norwich, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Suffolk, Saturday, March 19, at Bury St. Ed-

munds.
MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Sir John Jervis,
Lord Chief Justice of the Court of Common Pleas.
The Right Honourable Sir James Parke, one of

the Barons of the Court of Exchequer.

Rutlandshire, Monday, February 21, at Oakham.
Northamptonshire, Tuesday, February 22, at North-

ampton.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, February 26, at the Castle

of Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, the same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Nottinghamshire, Thursday, March 3, at Not-

tingham.
Town of Nottingham, the same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Tuesday, March 8, at Derby.

Leicestershire, Saturday, March 12, at the Castle of
Leicester.

Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the Borough
of Leicester.

Warwickshire, Coventry Division, Friday, March
18, at the City of Coventry.

Warwickshire, Warwick Division, Saturday, March
19, at Warwick.

HOME CIRCUIT.
Sir Edward Hall Alderson, Knt., one of the

Barons of Her Majesty's Court of Exchequer.
Sir John Taylor Coleridge, Knt., one of the

Justices assigned to hold Pleas before the Queen
Herself.

Hertford, Thursday, February 24, at Hertford.
Essex, Monday, February 28, at Chelmsford.
Kent, Monday, March 7, at Maidstone.
Sussex, Monday, March 14, at Lewes.
Surrey, Thursday, March 17, at Kingston-upon-

Thames^

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

Sir William Henry Maule, Kut., one of the
Justices of Her Majesty's Court of Common
Pleas.

Sir William Wightman, Knt., one of the Justices
assigned to hold Pleas before the Queen
Herself.

NORTH WALES.
Montgomeryshire, Monday, March 14, at Welch-

pool.
Merionethshire, Thursday, March 17, at Bala.
Carnarvonshire, Saturday, March 19, at Car-

narvon.
Anglesey, Wednesday, March 23, at Beaumaris.
Denbighshire, Saturday, March 26, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Wednesday, March 30, at Mold.
Cheshire, Saturday, April 2, at Chester.

SOUTH WALES.
Glamorganshire, Wednesday, March 2, at Swansea.
Pembrokeshire, Wednesday, March 9, at Haver-

fordwest.
Town and County of Haverfordwest, the same day,

at the Town of Haverfordwest,
Cardiganshire, Monday, March 14, at Cardigan.
Carmarthenshire, Friday, March 18, at Car-

marthen.


